

## J. Blanton Plumbing Launches Exclusive Restaurant Partnership Program

Strengthening Restaurant Infrastructure and Boosting Online Presence in Chicagoland

NORTHBROOK, IL, UNITED STATES, September 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- J. Blanton Plumbing, a trusted provider of plumbing services in the Chicagoland area, is proud to announce the launch of its <u>Restaurant</u> <u>Partnership Program</u>, a unique initiative designed to support local restaurants with premium plumbing services and marketing support.

This exclusive program offers restaurant owners a package valued at \$2,500, tailored specifically to enhance both their operational efficiency and their brand's online presence.

What the Restaurant Partnership Program Offers As part of J. Blanton Plumbing's commitment to the local community, the Restaurant Partnership Program provides restaurant owners with an exclusive range of services:

 FREE Drain Rodding Service:
Participating restaurants will receive a complimentary <u>Restaurant Drain</u> <u>Clearing</u> service, valued at \$500, to



J. Blanton Plumbing launches its Restaurant Partnership Program, specializing in restaurant drain clearing and providing expert plumbing services to Chicago restaurants.



Tamales Restaurant partners with J. Blanton Plumbing as part of the Restaurant Partnership Program, ensuring efficient restaurant drain clearing and plumbing services in Chicago.

ensure that their plumbing systems remain in optimal condition. This service can be scheduled

at the restaurant's convenience, providing peace of mind and preventing future plumbing issues.

- FREE Professionally Shot Video: Showcase the restaurant's unique atmosphere and culinary offerings with a high-quality, professionally produced video. This video can be used across various platforms, including websites, social media, and marketing campaigns, enhancing the restaurant's online visibility.

- FREE Professionally Shot Images: Restaurants will also receive stunning, professionally captured images of their establishment and menu items. These images are perfect for both digital and print marketing, offering restaurants an opportunity to elevate their promotional efforts.

What J. Blanton Plumbing Asks in Return

The partnership is a mutually beneficial collaboration. In exchange for the valuable services provided, J. Blanton Plumbing requests the following:

- Link Back to Our Site: Restaurants are asked to include a link from their website to J. Blanton Plumbing's site, promoting a local business partnership and strengthening online authority.

- Ad Space in Your Restroom: Participating restaurants will allocate a small ad space in their restroom, giving diners information about J. Blanton Plumbing's reliable services, including emergency and routine plumbing support.

Why Choose J. Blanton Plumbing?

With years of experience as a trusted <u>Chicago restaurant plumber</u>, J. Blanton Plumbing is uniquely equipped to handle the specific needs of restaurant owners. The partnership program not only addresses plumbing concerns but also offers restaurants a significant advantage by providing professional video and photography services to boost their marketing efforts.

## **Contact Information**

For more information about the Restaurant Partnership Program or to join the initiative, please visit the J. Blanton Plumbing website or contact their office:

Website: <u>www.jblantonplumbing.com</u> Phone: (773) 234-1995 Email: marketing@jblantonplumbing.com

About J. Blanton Plumbing

J. Blanton Plumbing has served the Chicagoland area for over 30 years, offering a wide range of

services, including Restaurant Drain Clearing, water heater installations, and emergency plumbing support. As a leading Chicago Restaurant Plumber, J. Blanton Plumbing is dedicated to helping local businesses maintain efficient plumbing systems and strengthen their presence in the community.

Cynthia Wozniak J. Blanton Plumbing 773-234-1995 marketing@jblantonplumbing.com Visit us on social media: Facebook YouTube Instagram LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/741994171

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.